PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2584405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 031348 Frame 0535. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE LISTED AS BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH AS LISTED ON THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLF GERTZMANN	08/20/2013
PANTEA NAZARAN	08/27/2013
JOAN MIQUEL GARCIA MARTINEZ	09/02/2013
MARIA ALMATO GUITERAS	08/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH	
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STRASSE 10	
City:	MONHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13985427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: dedocketing@novakdruce.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ASHLEY I. PEZZNER
Address Line 1: 1007 N. ORANGE STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2207

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14069-494
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY I. PEZZNER PATENT

502538993 REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0527

Signature:	/Ashley I. Pezzner/
Date:	10/21/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#pag source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#pag source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#pag source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#pag source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#pag source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#pag	e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif e5.tif

PATENT REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0528

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLF GERTZMANN	08/20/2013
PANTEA NAZARAN	08/27/2013
JOAN MIQUEL GARCIA MARTINEZ	09/02/2013
MARIA ALMATO ĠUITERAS	08/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STRASSE 10
City:	MONHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40789

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13985427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

DEDocketing@NovakDruce.com

Correspondent Name:

ASHLEY I. PEZZNER

Address Line 1:

1007 N. ORANGE STREET

Address Line 2:

P.O. BOX 2207

Address Line 4:

WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14069*494
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY I. PEZZNER
Signature:	/Ashley I. Pezzner/
Date:	10/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0529



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLF GERTZMANN	08/20/2013
PANTEA NAZARAN	08/27/2013
JOAN MIQUEL GARCIA MARTINEZ	09/02/2013
MARIA ALMATO GUITERAS	08/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STRASSE 10
City:	MONHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40789

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13985427

10/4/2013 **REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0530**

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(302)658-5614		
Email:	DEDocketing@NovakDruce.com		
Correspondence will be sent via	US Mail wher	n the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Correspondent Name:	ASHLEY I. PEZZNER		
Address Line 1:	1007 N. ORANGE STREET		
Address Line 2:	P.O. BOX 2207		
Address Line 4:	WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19899		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		14069*494	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ASHLEY L PEZZNER	

/Ashley I. Pezzner/

10/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

Signature:

Date:

PAT2566363

Receipt Date:

10/04/2013

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 10/4/2013

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Rolf GERTZMANN, Karl-Jaspers-Str. 57, 51377 Leverkusen, DE
- 2. Dr. Pantea NAZARAN, Rene-Bohn-Str. 20a, 51061 Köln, DE
- 3. Joan Miquel GARCÍA MARTINEZ, C/Cinca, 44 Àt. 2a, 08030 Barcelona, ES

4. Dr. Maria ALMATO GUITERAS, Garrer del Doctor Bové, 95, 08032 Barcelona, ES C. Salses 102 1-1, 03031 Baralona, ES.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

AQUEOUS ACRYLIC COATING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE APPEARANCE OF GRAINED WOOD SURFACES

Filed:

2012-02-14

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2012/052517

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:

2013-08-20

2013-08-27

2013-09-02

2013-08-30

Inventor(s)/Erfinder:

 $_{2}$ \mathcal{D}_{1}

PATENT REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 10/21/2013